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Coal Bed

Pocahontas2,562

2,620

11/3/2006
Noah Horn10/30/2006

Original

CBM YYY20A

261
CNX Gas Company LLC

Date drilling commenced:

Log Total Depth (feet):

Date drilling completed: Rig Type:

Drilling Contractor:

1. Drilling Data

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

Tracking Number:

Operations Name:

Driller's Total Depth (feet):

Company:

Operation Type:
Drilling Report Type:

Coal Seam At Total Depth

Rotary Cable Tool

File Number:

370,311

981,824

370,305

981,822

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X

Permitted State Plane Y:

List of Attached Items:

Final Plat State Plane X:

Final Plat State Plane Y:

Plat Previously Submitted Or...

FileNameDescription
YYY20A Plat.pdfPlat

3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:

Depth (in feet) Unit of MeasureRate
GPMDamp455

Salt Water At:

Unit of MeasureRateDepth (in feet)
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Coal Seams

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
YYY20A_R Exhibit A.docExhibit A

Gas and Oil Shows

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
YYY20AGas Show.docGas Show

Caliper Gamma Density Temp Deviation

4. Electric Logs

List all logs run:

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal seam? Yes No

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A.)

5. Survey Results

List of Attached Items:

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

FileNameDescription
YYY20A Deviation.pdfDeviation

6. Casing and Tubing Program

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
YYY20ACasing.docCasing

Mine void 120' - 128' cemented 9 5/8" on backside to surface

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above.  Include data and depth of 
condition/occurence.

Noah Horn

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By:

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
YYY20A Drill Data.pdfDrill Data
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4/2/2007

Manager Environmental 
Permitting

Leslie K Arrington

CNX Gas Company LLCPermitee: (Company)

Signed By: Title: (Signature)

Date:

9. Comments

10. Signature

6/5/2007

Submit Date: 4/2/2007

 INTERNAL USE ONLY

Status: Inspr Approved Date: 4/27/2007

Final PDF Date:
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                                   Exhibit A 
 
 
     Well Name: 06-CNX-YYY-20A  REVISED 
     SURFACE ELEV: 2372.04  EASTING:  981824.03  NORTHING:  370311.29 
 
     SEAM      DEPTH     DEPTH       ELEVATION      THK.      REMARKS 
               FROM      TO          (TOSE)         (FT) 
               (FT)      (FT) 
     ----------------------------------------------------------------- 
     COAL      100.40    100.60        2271.64        0.20 
               100.60    120.00        2271.44       19.40 
     DR        120.00    128.30        2252.04        8.30  MINED OUT 
               128.30    131.80        2243.74        3.50 
     COAL      131.80    133.50        2240.24        1.70 
               133.50    133.80        2238.54        0.30 
     COAL      133.80    134.20        2238.24        0.40 
               134.20    163.40        2237.84       29.20 
     COAL      163.40    163.70        2208.64        0.30 
               163.70    234.10        2208.34       70.40 
     COAL      234.10    234.60        2137.94        0.50 
               234.60    257.80        2137.44       23.20 
     NR1       257.80    258.30        2114.24        0.50 
               258.30    390.50        2113.74      132.20 
     COAL      390.50    390.80        1981.54        0.30 
               390.80    397.00        1981.24        6.20 
     COAL      397.00    397.20        1975.04        0.20 
               397.20    430.00        1974.84       32.80 
     HG1       430.00    430.80        1942.04        0.80 
               430.80    464.70        1941.24       33.90 
     COAL      464.70    465.30        1907.34        0.60 
               465.30    549.90        1906.74       84.60 
     COAL      549.90    550.10        1822.14        0.20 
               550.10    551.90        1821.94        1.80 
     COAL      551.90    552.30        1820.14        0.40 
               552.30    575.60        1819.74       23.30 
     SD1       575.60    577.30        1796.44        1.70 
               577.30    587.80        1794.74       10.50 
     SD2       587.80    588.60        1784.24        0.80 
               588.60    596.00        1783.44        7.40 
     COAL      596.00    596.60        1776.04        0.60 
               596.60    624.00        1775.44       27.40 
     SD3       624.00    624.55        1748.04        0.55 
               624.55    693.70        1747.49       69.15 
     LB1       693.70    694.10        1678.34        0.40 
               694.10    751.00        1677.94       56.90 
     LB2       751.00    751.80        1621.04        0.80 
               751.80    893.90        1620.24      142.10 
     KN2       893.90    895.20        1478.14        1.30 
               895.20    895.60        1476.84        0.40 
     COAL      895.60    896.20        1476.44        0.60 
               896.20    998.70        1475.84      102.50 
     COAL      998.70    998.90        1373.34        0.20 
               998.90   1005.40        1373.14        6.50 
     COAL     1005.40   1005.50        1366.64        0.10 
              1005.50   1099.30        1366.54       93.80 
     RA2      1099.30   1100.80        1272.74        1.50 



              1100.80   1218.40        1271.24      117.60 
     JB3      1218.40   1219.00        1153.64        0.60 
              1219.00   1254.90        1153.04       35.90 
     T2       1254.90   1257.40        1117.14        2.50 
              1257.40   1258.70        1114.64        1.30 
     T1       1258.70   1259.60        1113.34        0.90 
              1259.60   1260.40        1112.44        0.80 
     COAL     1260.40   1261.00        1111.64        0.60 
              1261.00   1296.40        1111.04       35.40 
     COAL     1296.40   1296.70        1075.64        0.30 
              1296.70   1527.60        1075.34      230.90 
     GC2      1527.60   1527.70         844.44        0.10 
              1527.70   1609.70         844.34       82.00 
    *SE2      1609.70   1610.30         762.34        0.60 
              1610.30   1632.70         761.74       22.40 
    *LS1      1632.70   1633.40         739.34        0.70 
              1633.40   1725.10         738.64       91.70 
    *UH1      1725.10   1726.40         646.94        1.30 
              1726.40   1726.90         645.64        0.50 
    *UH1      1726.90   1727.60         645.14        0.70 
              1727.60   1794.00         644.44       66.40 
    *MH1      1794.00   1794.70         578.04        0.70 
              1794.70   1796.40         577.34        1.70 
    *COAL     1796.40   1796.50         575.64        0.10 
              1796.50   1889.60         575.54       93.10 
    *P11      1889.60   1891.00         482.44        1.40 
              1891.00   1900.70         481.04        9.70 
    *113      1900.70   1901.10         471.34        0.40 
              1901.10   1902.00         470.94        0.90 
    *COAL     1902.00   1902.20         470.04        0.20 
              1902.20   1902.70         469.84        0.50 
    *COAL     1902.70   1902.90         469.34        0.20 
              1902.90   1905.00         469.14        2.10 
    *P10      1905.00   1906.00         467.04        1.00 
              1906.00   1929.00         466.04       23.00 
    *LH3      1929.00   1930.20         443.04        1.20 
              1930.20   1986.10         441.84       55.90 
    *P92      1986.10   1987.00         385.94        0.90 
              1987.00   2055.00         385.04       68.00 
    *P81      2055.00   2057.10         317.04        2.10 
              2057.10   2270.60         314.94      213.50 
    *COAL     2270.60   2271.00         101.44        0.40 
              2271.00   2272.00         101.04        1.00 
    *P41      2272.00   2273.00         100.04        1.00 
              2273.00   2274.50          99.04        1.50 
    *P42      2274.50   2275.50          97.54        1.00 
              2275.50   2332.40          96.54       56.90 
    *P3       2332.40   2335.40          39.64        3.00 
              2335.40   2374.00          36.64       38.60 
    *P01      2374.00   2374.20          -1.96        0.20 
              2374.20   2377.70          -2.16        3.50 
    *COAL     2377.70   2377.80          -5.66        0.10 
              2377.80   2561.51          -5.76      183.71 
 
     COAL SEAMS TO BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO TOPOGRAPHY. 
     GAMMA-CALIPER LOG FROM 0 TO 287.00 
     GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 287.00 TO TD. 



     NOTE: FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION 
     FILE: D:\PROJECTS\VP_JJK\GAS\YYY20A.CMP 
     DATE: 03/02/07 



Oil & Gas Show 
 

FORMATION 
 

TOP 
 

BOTTOM 
 

THICKNESS 
IPF 

(MCFD/BOPD) 
 

PRESSURE 
HOURS 
TESTED 

Lee/Norton 1725 2057 332    
Pocahontas 2272 2335 63    
TOTAL    NO SHOW   
       





Casing & Tubing Program 

  
 

Casing 

 
Casing  
Interval 

 
Hole 
Size 

Cement 
Used In 
Cu/Ft 

Cemented 
To Surface  
Yes        No 

 
Date 

Cemented 

Packers Or 
Bridge Plugs 
Kind/Size/Set 

Conductor 13 3/8” 18.8’ 15”   X 10-30-06  
Surface 9 5/8” 264’ 12 ¼” 118  X 10-31-06 Basket @ 88’ 
Water Protection 4 ½” 2412.51’ 6 ½” 390 X  11-3-06  
Coal Protection 4 ½”        
Other Casing And 
Tubing Left In Well 

        

Liners         






